Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John C. Knight	05/06/2008
Daniel L. Sinykin	05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seamless Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1725 East Delavan Drive
City:	Janesville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12116022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(414)298-8097 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

LKASULKE@REINHARTLAW.COM Email:

REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN S.C. ATTN: L Correspondent Name:

1000 NORTH WATER STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 2100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10225
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie S. Miller

Total Attachments: 6

source=10225_Assignment#page1.tif source=10225_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 020907 FRAME: 0497

PATENT

500532436

source=10225_Assignment#page3.tif source=10225_Assignment#page4.tif source=10225_Assignment#page5.tif source=10225_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 10225

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent

By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	
(inventor(s) or	John C. Knight ("ASSIGNOR")
person(s) or entity(ies)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
who own the invention)	1059 Waters Ferry Road
	North, SC 29112
	(Address)
	United States
	(Nationality)
ASSIGNOR:	
(inventor(s) or	Daniel L. Sinykin ("ASSIGNOR")
person(s) or entity(ies)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
who own the invention)	9610 Lake Drive
	Bayside, WI 53217
	(Address)
	United States
	(Nationality)
(If assignme	nt is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns	and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
	Seamless Technologies, LLC
	1725 East Delavan Drive
	Janesville, WI 53546
	United States
	(Address)
	(A Wisconsin Corporation)
	1

REINHART\2308516 LSM:KAB 05/05/2008

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

[X] the entire right, title and in	nterest	
an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its	s territorial possessi	ions
(check the following box	if foreign rights are	e also to be assigned)
[X] and in all foreign countrie		
in and to any and all improvement	s which are disclos	ed in the invention entitled:
TUBULAR CUT PILE KNIT	FABRIC FOR PA	AINT ROLLER COVERS
(check and c	omplete (a), (b), (c,) or (d))
and which is found in		
(a) [X] U.S. patent application ex		
(b) [] U.S. patent application exe		
[] To comply with 37 CFR 3.		
ASSIGNOR signing below		1 ,
named in the Declaration a		
invention on the execution		
filing date and application in	number when it bec	comes known.
(c) [] U.S. application serial num	ber	filed on
(d) [] U.S. patent no	lssued	is to be sent recording a start
maintenance fees is being se		is to be sent regarding patent
mannenance rees is being se	ont separatery.	
(also check (e) if foreign	application(s) is a	lso being assigned)
(e) [] and any legal equivalent the	ereof in a foreign co	ountry, including the right to
claim priority		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be	obtained for said inv	vention by the above
application or any continuation, divisi patent any reissue or re-examination the	ion, renewal, or subst	titute thereof, and as to letters

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce

2

REINHART\2308516 LSM:KAB 05/05/2008

said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand the date indicated below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

C. Knight

Daniel L. Sinykin (Date)

3

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 10225

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent

By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

		25
(inventor(s) or	John C. Knight ("ASSIGNOR'	1
person(s) or entity(ies)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
who own the invention)	1059 Waters Ferry Road	
	North, SC 29112	
	(Address)	
	United States	
	(Nationality)	
ASSIGNOR:		
(inventor(s) or	Daniel L. Sinykin ("ASSIGNOR"	<u>") </u>
person(s) or entity(ies)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
who own the invention)	9610 Lake Drive	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Bayside, WI 53217	
	(Address)	
	United States	
	(Nationality)	
Recorded on		
Reel Frame		
Reel		
Reel Frame	ns and transfers to	
Reel Frame hereby sells, assign	ns and transfers to Seamless Technologies, LLC	
Reel Frame hereby sells, assign	ns and transfers to Seamless Technologies, LLC 1725 East Delayan Drive	
Reel Frame hereby sells, assign	ns and transfers to Seamless Technologies, LLC 1725 East Delayan Drive Janesville, WI 53546	
Reel Frame hereby sells, assign	Seamless Technologies, LLC 1725 East Delayan Drive Janesville, WI 53546 United States	
Reel Frame hereby sells, assign	Seamless Technologies, LLC 1725 East Delayan Drive Janesville, WI 53546	

REINHART\2308516 LSM:KAB 05/05/2008

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

[X] the entire right, title and interest
[] an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
TUBULAR CUT PILE KNIT FABRIC FOR PAINT ROLLER COVERS
(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and which is found in
(a) [X] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) [1] II S natent application executed on
II. To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
A SSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as
named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this
invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the
filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c) [] U.S. application serial number filed on (d) [] U.S. patent no issued
(d) [] II S. natent no. issued
[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above
application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters
patent any reissue or re-examination thereof
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said
promptry with an permitted and

2

Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce

said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand the date indicated below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

John C. Knight

(Date)

Daniel L. Sinykin

(Date)

3